

PAKISTAN STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED

PSX/N-4396

NOTICE

July 20, 2017

Reproduced hereunder letter received from **PUNJAB COTTON MILLS LIMITED**, for information of all TREC Holders of the Pakistan Stock Exchange.

(Copy of the same is also available on our Website <u>www.psx.com.pk</u>).

Punjab Cotton Mills Limited

Syed Irshad Ali Road, Near Zanibia Complex behind Mansoora 11Km, Multan Road, Lahore Phone: 042-35420551 Fax: 042-35426308

PCM/PSX July 20, 2017

Mr. Muhammad Ghufran

Deputy General Manager – Operations Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Stock Exchange Building Stock Exchange Road Karachi.

Subject: Voluntary Delisting of Punjab Cotton Mills Limited

Dear Sir,

Reference to your letter No. PSX/C-1221-4783 dated July 13, 2017 regarding the captioned subject, I, Syed Kashif Zahoor Director/Sponsor of the Punjab Cotton Mills Limited here by confirm buy-back of 337,500 at price of Rs. 94.43/- per share from shareholders other than Sponsors as approved by Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited.

Thanks and regards

Syed Kashf Zahoor Director/Sponsor